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Due to the potential impact of any current or future tariffs, the price and availability of hardware items on this quote may be subject to change.

This quote has been marked as budgetary, as certain pricing may require approval from Microsoft. Please note, SHI is unable to process Purchase
Orders against budgetary quotes. Kindly reach out to your SHI sales team for a Final Quote once you have determined your required counts and
licenses.

Purchasing Microsoft Azure Services

Customer may purchase Microsoft Azure Services from SHI in one or a combination of the following ways: Azure Prepayment: Customer will have
access to its entire Azure prepayment throughout the term of its Enrollment if Customer agrees to be invoiced for the full amount upfront (the “Fully
Prepaid Option”). Alternatively, if Customer elects to be invoiced for its Azure prepayment on an annual basis, Customer will have access to an
Allocated Annual prepayment each year of the Enrollment (the “Annually Prepaid Option”). Under the Fully Prepaid Option, any unused Azure
prepayment will be forfeited at the end of the Enrollment, and under the Annually Prepaid Option, any unused Allocated Annual prepayment will be
forfeited on the following Enrollment anniversary date.

Using Azure prepayment: Each month, Microsoft will deduct from Customer’s Azure prepayment (or Allocated Annual prepayment, if applicable) the
monetary value of Customer’s usage of eligible Microsoft Azure Services. Once Customer’s Azure prepayment (or Allocated Annual prepayment, if

The products offered under this proposal are resold in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract referenced under that applicable line item.



Item #

Manufacturer
Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Microsoft

Part #
AAD-34700

AAD-34704

6U1-00004

DDJ-00001

NYH-00001

7JQ-00343

7NQ-00292

QEJ-00003

QEK-00003

6VC-01254

9EA-00278

9EM-00270

EP2-24658

P3U-00001

6QK-00001

AAA-35418

Product
M365 G3 Unified FSA Renewal GCC Sub Per User

M365 G3 Unified FUSL GCC Sub Per User
Power Bl Premium USL GCC Sub Per User
Power Bl Pro GCC Sub Per User

Teams AC with Dial Out US/CA GCC Sub Add-on
SQL Server Enterprise Core ALng SA 2L

SQL Server Standard Core ALng SA 2L

Visual Studio Ent with GitHub ALng SA

Visual Studio Pro with GitHub ALng SA

Win Remote Desktop Services CAL ALng SA UCAL
Win Server DC Core ALng SA 2L

Win Server Standard Core ALng SA 2L

M365 Copilot GCC Sub Add-on

Visio P2 GCC Sub Per User

Azure prepayment

Azure Monetary Commitment Provision

Contract Name

Sourcewell- Technology Products &
Solutions

Sourcewell- Technology Products &
Solutions

Sourcewell- Technology Products &
Solutions

Sourcewell- Technology Products &
Solutions

Sourcewell- Technology Products &
Solutions

Sourcewell- Technology Products &
Solutions

Sourcewell- Technology Products &
Solutions

Sourcewell- Technology Products &
Solutions

Sourcewell- Technology Products &
Solutions

Sourcewell- Technology Products &
Solutions

Sourcewell- Technology Products &
Solutions

Sourcewell- Technology Products &
Solutions

Sourcewell- Technology Products &
Solutions

Sourcewell- Technology Products &
Solutions

Sourcewell- Technology Products &
Solutions

Sourcewell- Technology Products &
Solutions

Contract #
121923-SHI

121923-SHI

121923-SHI

121923-SHI

121923-SHI

121923-SHI

121923-SHI

121923-SHI

121923-SHI

121923-SHI

121923-SHI

121923-SHI

121923-SHI

121923-SHI

121923-SHI

121923-SHI

Coverage Start Coverage End

Oct-01-2025 Sep-30-2025
Oct-01-2025 Sep-30-2025
Oct-01-2025 Sep-30-2025
Oct-01-2025 Sep-30-2025
Oct-01-2025 Sep-30-2025
Oct-01-2025 Sep-30-2025
Oct-01-2025 Sep-30-2025
Oct-01-2025 Sep-30-2025
Oct-01-2025 Sep-30-2025
Oct-01-2025 Sep-30-2025
Oct-01-2025 Sep-30-2025
Oct-01-2025 Sep-30-2025
Oct-01-2025 Sep-30-2025
Oct-01-2025 Sep-30-2025
Oct-01-2025 Sep-30-2025
Oct-01-2025 Sep-30-2025

Quantity
900

700
1
4

1,600

29

50

168

56

50

50

Retail
$404.40

$475.20
$247.20

$123.60

$2,968.00
$774.00
$1,287.00
$369.00
$32.00
$167.00
$26.00
$450.00
$169.20

$1,500.00

Your Price
$338.39

$398.07
$206.83
$103.29
$0.00
$2,557.32
$666.97
$1,108.90
$317.65
$26.89
$143.25
$21.99
$376.96
$140.98
$1,256.54
$0.00

Total

Total Note
$304,551.00 12 Months, Year 1 of 3

$278,649.00 12 Months, Year 1 of 3
$206.83 12 Months, Year 1 of 3
$413.16 12 Months, Year 1 of 3

$0.00 12 Months, Year 1 of 3
$46,031.76 12 Months, Year 1 of 3
$19,342.13 12 Months, Year 1 of 3

$5,544.50 12 Months, Year 1 of 3
$952.95 12 Months, Year 1 of 3
$1,344.50 12 Months, Year 1 of 3
$24,066.00 12 Months, Year 1 of 3
$1,231.44 12 Months, Year 1 of 3
$18,848.00 12 Months, Year 1 of 3
$281.96 12 Months, Year 1 of 3
$62,827.00 12 Months, Year 1 of 3
$0.00 12 Months, Year 1 of 3

$764,290.23
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