

Pricing Proposal

Quotation #: 26537068 Created On: Aug-18-2025 Valid Until: Aug-29-2025

FL-City of Pembroke Pines

Matthew Kefford

601 City Center Way Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 **United States**

Phone: 954-392-2073

Fax:

mkefford@ppines.com Email:

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD)

Inside Account Manager

Lucas DiStefano

290 Davidson Ave Somerset, NJ 08873

Phone: 888-744-4084

Fax:

Lucas_DiStefano@SHI.com Email:

Quoted Items located on Sheet2

Additional Comments

Due to the potential impact of any current or future tariffs, the price and availability of hardware items on this quote may be subject to change.

This quote has been marked as budgetary, as certain pricing may require approval from Microsoft. Please note, SHI is unable to process Purchase Orders against budgetary quotes. Kindly reach out to your SHI sales team for a Final Quote once you have determined your required counts and licenses.

Purchasing Microsoft Azure Services

Customer may purchase Microsoft Azure Services from SHI in one or a combination of the following ways: Azure Prepayment: Customer will have access to its entire Azure prepayment throughout the term of its Enrollment if Customer agrees to be invoiced for the full amount upfront (the "Fully Prepaid Option"). Alternatively, if Customer elects to be invoiced for its Azure prepayment on an annual basis, Customer will have access to an Allocated Annual prepayment each year of the Enrollment (the "Annually Prepaid Option"). Under the Fully Prepaid Option, any unused Azure prepayment will be forfeited at the end of the Enrollment, and under the Annually Prepaid Option, any unused Allocated Annual prepayment will be forfeited on the following Enrollment anniversary date.

Using Azure prepayment: Each month, Microsoft will deduct from Customer's Azure prepayment (or Allocated Annual prepayment, if applicable) the monetary value of Customer's usage of eligible Microsoft Azure Services. Once Customer's Azure prepayment (or Allocated Annual prepayment, if

The products offered under this proposal are resold in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract referenced under that applicable line item.

Item #	Manufacturer	Part #	Product	Contract Name	Contract #	Coverage Start	Coverage End	Quantity	Retail	Your Price	Total	Note
1	Microsoft	AAD-34700	M365 G3 Unified FSA Renewal GCC Sub Per User	Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions	121923-SHI	Oct-01-2025	Sep-30-2025	900	\$404.40	\$338.39	\$304,551.00	12 Months, Year 1 of 3
2	Microsoft	AAD-34704	M365 G3 Unified FUSL GCC Sub Per User	Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions	121923-SHI	Oct-01-2025	Sep-30-2025	700	\$475.20	\$398.07	\$278,649.00	12 Months, Year 1 of 3
3	Microsoft		Power BI Premium USL GCC Sub Per User	Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions	121923-SHI	Oct-01-2025	Sep-30-2025	1	\$247.20	\$206.83	\$206.83	12 Months, Year 1 of 3
4	Microsoft	DDJ-00001	Power BI Pro GCC Sub Per User	Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions	121923-SHI	Oct-01-2025	Sep-30-2025	4	\$123.60	\$103.29	\$413.16	12 Months, Year 1 of 3
5	Microsoft	NYH-00001	Teams AC with Dial Out US/CA GCC Sub Add-on	Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions	121923-SHI	Oct-01-2025	Sep-30-2025	1,600		\$0.00	\$0.00	12 Months, Year 1 of 3
6	Microsoft	7JQ-00343	SQL Server Enterprise Core ALng SA 2L	Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions	121923-SHI	Oct-01-2025	Sep-30-2025	18	\$2,968.00	\$2,557.32	\$46,031.76	12 Months, Year 1 of 3
7	Microsoft	7NQ-00292	SQL Server Standard Core ALng SA 2L	Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions	121923-SHI	Oct-01-2025	Sep-30-2025	29	\$774.00	\$666.97	\$19,342.13	12 Months, Year 1 of 3
8	Microsoft	QEJ-00003	Visual Studio Ent with GitHub ALng SA	Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions	121923-SHI	Oct-01-2025	Sep-30-2025	5	\$1,287.00	\$1,108.90	\$5,544.50	12 Months, Year 1 of 3
9	Microsoft	QEK-00003	Visual Studio Pro with GitHub ALng SA	Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions	121923-SHI	Oct-01-2025	Sep-30-2025	3	\$369.00	\$317.65	\$952.95	12 Months, Year 1 of 3
10	Microsoft	6VC-01254	Win Remote Desktop Services CAL ALng SA UCAL	Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions	121923-SHI	Oct-01-2025	Sep-30-2025	50	\$32.00	\$26.89	\$1,344.50	12 Months, Year 1 of 3
11	Microsoft	9EA-00278	Win Server DC Core ALng SA 2L	Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions	121923-SHI	Oct-01-2025	Sep-30-2025	168	\$167.00	\$143.25	\$24,066.00	12 Months, Year 1 of 3
12	Microsoft	9EM-00270	Win Server Standard Core ALng SA 2L	Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions	121923-SHI	Oct-01-2025	Sep-30-2025	56	\$26.00	\$21.99	\$1,231.44	12 Months, Year 1 of 3
13	Microsoft	EP2-24658	M365 Copilot GCC Sub Add-on	Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions	121923-SHI	Oct-01-2025	Sep-30-2025	50	\$450.00	\$376.96	\$18,848.00	12 Months, Year 1 of 3
14	Microsoft	P3U-00001	Visio P2 GCC Sub Per User	Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions	121923-SHI	Oct-01-2025	Sep-30-2025	2	\$169.20	\$140.98	\$281.96	12 Months, Year 1 of 3
15	Microsoft	6QK-00001	Azure prepayment	Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions	121923-SHI	Oct-01-2025	Sep-30-2025	50	\$1,500.00	\$1,256.54	\$62,827.00	12 Months, Year 1 of 3
16	Microsoft	AAA-35418	Azure Monetary Commitment Provision	Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions	121923-SHI	Oct-01-2025	Sep-30-2025	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	12 Months, Year 1 of 3

Total \$764,290.23